## Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Adams County

### From April 04, 2023 Through April 04, 2023

	ct your own due dili	gence.			
Foreclosure Numb	er: A20237981	0			
NED Date:	04/04/2023	Reception #:	2023000017722		
Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date:	08/02/2023 02/16/2017	<b>Recording Date:</b>	02/17/2017	Reception #:	2017000015291
egal: Lot 4, Block 9	, Buffalo Run Subdivis	<b>Re-Recording Date</b> sion Filing No. 1, County of Ac	lams, State of Colorado.	Re-Recorded #:	
Address: 15151 Ea	st 117th Avenue, Brigh	iton, CO 80603			
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$304,486.00 \$273,221.10	LoanType: As Of:	FHA	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.250 Fixed
Current Lender (Be	neficiary):	NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpo	int Mortgage Servicing		
Current Owner:		Lesley Pazdzioch			
Cuantas (I and an O	Dood of Trust).	Mortaga Electronia Pagist	( C ( T 1	C · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower		Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch	-	neficiary, as nominee for All igns	Western
Grantor (Borrower Publication: Nortl	On Deed of Trust)	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date	210), its successors and ass e: 06/08/2023	-	Western
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic	On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Halliday, '	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C.	<ul> <li>210), its successors and ass</li> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> </ul>	igns	
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Halliday, ' er: CO21508	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon	<ul> <li>210), its successors and ass</li> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> </ul>	igns	Western 03)274-0159
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb	On Deed of Trust) Inglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Halliday, V er: CO21508 er: A20237981	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon	<ul> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> <li>e: (303)274-0155</li> </ul>	igns	
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	On Deed of Trust) aglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Halliday, ' er: CO21508 er: A20237981 04/04/2023	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon	<ul> <li>210), its successors and ass</li> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> </ul>	igns	
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic <u>Attorney File Numb</u> Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Driginal Sale Date:	On Deed of Trust) Inglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Halliday, V er: CO21508 er: A20237981	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon 1 Reception #: Recording Date:	<ul> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> <li>e: (303)274-0155</li> </ul>	igns	
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic <u>Attorney File Numb</u> Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH	On Deed of Trust)           nglenn-Thornton Sentin           iary:         Halliday, '           er:         CO21508           o4/04/2023         08/02/2023           08/02/2023         08/22/2019           6 FEET OF LOT 30, A	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon 1 Reception #:	<ul> <li>210), its successors and ass</li> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> <li>e: (303)274-0155</li> <li>2023000017723</li> <li>08/23/2019</li> </ul>	igns Fax: (3) Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	03)274-0159 2019000069361
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH AURORA, CO	On Deed of Trust)           nglenn-Thornton Sentin           iary:         Halliday, '           er:         CO21508           o4/04/2023         08/02/2023           08/02/2023         08/22/2019           6 FEET OF LOT 30, A	Mortgage, Inc (NMLS #142 Lesley Pazdzioch nel First Publication Date Watkins & Mann, P.C. Phon 1 Reception #: Recording Date: Re-Recording Date ALL OF LOT 31 AND THE SO STATE OF COLORADO.	<ul> <li>210), its successors and ass</li> <li>e: 06/08/2023</li> <li>e: 07/06/2023</li> <li>e: (303)274-0155</li> <li>2023000017723</li> <li>08/23/2019</li> </ul>	igns Fax: (3) Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	03)274-0159 2019000069361

Current Amount:	\$280,000.00 \$287,088.75	As Of:	07/01/2022	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	Fixed	
Current Lender (Beneficiary):		CARRINGTON MORTGAG	E SERVICES, LLC			
Current Owner:		Kerri Peek				
Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust):		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS				
Grantor (Borrower On Deed of Trust)		Kerri Peek				
Publication: Northg	lenn-Thornton Sentine	First Publication Date:	06/08/2023			
		Last Publication Date:	07/06/2023			
Attorney for Beneficia	<b>ry:</b> Janeway La	w Firm PC				
Attorney File Number	: 22-027554	Phone:	(303)706-9990	<b>Fax:</b> (303)70	)6-9994	

### Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Adams County

#### From April 04, 2023 Through April 04, 2023

•	blic Trustee makes n ct your own due dilig	-	anties about the accu	racy or adequacy of these	reports.	
	4 2 0 2 2 7 0 0 1 2					
Foreclosure Numb			2022000017720			
NED Date:	04/04/2023	<b>Reception #:</b>	2023000017720			
Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date:	08/02/2023 04/26/2010	<b>Recording Date:</b>	05/04/2010	Reception #:	2010000029641	
Deed of Trust Date:	04/20/2010	Re-Recording Date	03/04/2010	Reception #.	201000029041	
PURSUANT	IED LEGAL DESCRIP TO AFFIDAVIT OF SCI EGAL DESCRIPTION.		RDED ON 6/12/2012 A	T RECEPTION NO. 20120000	042360 TO	
Address: 429 South	h 2nd Avenue, Brighton,	CO 80601				
Original Note Amt:	\$187,583.00	LoanType:	FHA	Interest Rate:	4.625	
<b>Current Amount:</b>	\$129,862.39	As Of:	03/01/2021	Interest Type:	Fixed	
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	MIDFIRST BANK				
Current Owner:		Casey Reece AND Shelley Kamerzell				
Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower		MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FUNDING, Casey Reece AND Shelley	ITS SUCCESSORS AN	YSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINE D ASSIGNS	E FOR NEW	
Publication: North	hglenn-Thornton Senting	Last Publication Dat				
Attorney for Benefic	ciary: Janeway La	aw Firm PC				
Attorney File Numb	er: 23-029576	Pho	ne: (303)706-9990	Fax: (	303)706-9994	
Foreclosure Numb	er: A202379813					
NED Date:	04/04/2023	Reception #:	2023000017721			
<b>Original Sale Date:</b>	08/02/2023					
Deed of Trust Date:	09/05/2018	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	09/12/2018	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	2018000074330	
Legal IOT 41 DIO	CV 2 I AVEVIEW EST	TATES SUDDIVISION COL	INTVOEADAMS ST			

Legal: LOT 41, BLOCK 3, LAKEVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO.

#### Address: 7008 ZENOBIA PL, WESTMINSTER, CO 80030-5752

Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$219,900.00 \$214,570.43	LoanType: As Of:	Unknown	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.875 Fixed
Current Lender (Beneficiary):		NEWREZ LLC D/B/A S	HELLPOINT MORTGAGE	SERVICING	
Current Owner:		WAYNE P ARCHULETA	A AND MARY E MONTOYA	ARCHULETA	
Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust):			ONIC REGISTRATION SYS' ER HOME LOANS, INC.	TEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY	AS
Grantor (Borrower O	n Deed of Trust)	WAYNE P ARCHULETA	A AND MARY E MONTOYA	ARCHULETA	
Publication: Northg	lenn-Thornton Sentir				
Attornov for Bonoficio	mu Borrett Fr	Last Publication Da appier & Weisserman, LLP	ate: 07/06/2023		
Attorney for Beneficia	•				
Attorney File Number	: 00000009	770470 Ph	one: (303)350-3711	<b>Fax:</b> (303)	813-1107

# Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Adams County

### From April 04, 2023 Through April 04, 2023

Adams County Pu	blic Trustee makes	no representation or warra	nties about the accura	cy or adequacy of these re	ports.
•	ct your own due dili	-		· · ·	1
Foreclosure Numb	er: A20237981	4			
VED Date:	04/04/2023	Reception #:	2023000017855		
Driginal Sale Date:	08/02/2023	I			
Deed of Trust Date:	01/22/2021	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	02/04/2021	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	2021000014279
egal: LOT 15, BLO	CK 25, BRADBURN S	SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 5	, COUNTY OF ADAMS,	STATE OF COLORADO	
<b>Address:</b> 11635 Ne	ewton Place, Westminst	er, CO 80031			
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$532,000.00 \$513,680.01	LoanType: As Of:	Unknown	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	3.125 Fixed
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	Elevations Credit Union			
Current Owner:		Bret William Gerald and Ely	vse Renee Gerald		
Grantee (Lender O	n Deed of Trust):		•	ary As Nominee for Elevation	s Credit
Grantor (Borrower	On Deed of Trust)	Union, its successors and as Bret William Gerald and Ely	-		
	hglenn-Thornton Sentir	Last Publication Date			
Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	·	Reeves LLP Phone	e: (303)623-1800	<b>Fax:</b> (30	3)623-0552
			(505)025-1000	<b>Fax.</b> (30	5)025-0552
Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	04/04/2023	S Reception #:	2023000017947		
Driginal Sale Date:	08/02/2023		2023000017917		
Deed of Trust Date:	04/04/2005	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	04/18/2005	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	20050418000406760
		OT 22 AND THE WESTERLY OUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE		ALL IN BLOCK 6, MORRIS	HEIGHTS
A.P.N. #: 018 Address: 12495 Ea	2325314013 Ist Parklane Drive, Auro	ora, CO 80011			
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$35,600.00 \$25,838.12	LoanType: As Of:	Conventional 12/01/2021	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	3.875 Fixed
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIO Century Home Equity Loan		Y, AS INDENTURE TRUST	EE for New
Current Owner:		Rodrigo Moreno Reyes			
Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VILLA FINANCIAL Rodrigo Moreno Reyes			
Publication: Nort	hglenn-Thornton Sentir	nel First Publication Date Last Publication Date			
Publication: Nort	-				